BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

NOTICE OF MEETING

COMES NOW Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri

Operations Company (collectively, the "Company") and for its Notice of Meeting states as

follows:

Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-4.020(8), the Company files this Notice of Meeting in all its cases

pending before the Missouri Public Service Commission. Company representatives Terry D.

Bassham, President and Chief Operating Officer and Darrin R. Ives, Senior Director of

Regulatory Affairs have scheduled the following meeting to discuss Chairman Gunn's January

17, 2012 inquiry and the Company's response to that inquiry. Lewis Mills, Office of Public

Counsel has been invited to this meeting.

Wednesday, February 15, 2012

1:15 p.m. – Chairman Gunn will be in attendance.

Location – Chairman Gunn's Office, MPSC, 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MO #39586

Kansas City Power & Light Company

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Facsimile: (816) 556-2787

acsimile. (010) 330 2707

Email: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic transmission, facsimile, U.S. Mail or e-mail to all parties of record in all of its cases pending before the Missouri Public Service Commission on this 10th day of February, 2012.

Roger W. Steiner
Roger W. Steiner